
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/3/24 at
5:47:39 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

10  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in New York

36,086  Last reported odometer reading

2018 JEEP GRAND
CHEROKEE LAREDO
VIN: 1C4RJFAG9JC449146
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,438 Verified Reviews

9,892 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/zD7GnvEIaIF94WSKlwvKfk6PzEltzJ6qk4SK2QywKyhPLcBTJPKcDKOsD2fsPzKlePSaR1mzZRmJUojY9NE0vRC-M-_KUkuuqF8gJdPCSiRMFUhgdWMS5bpEnD6ry67wz3J42KjLFFgbA-PstLAgiUOaGqO9qztxb-Zm5MIRb281KtW2A85McpADGNJCRbbAz68i_SP11kUOFU6QC6ZklV0WwnNRdmQg-OrSy2ciSfhTqvN5cIgJvSBCD2vMannsWVBC6AYisKeMuUlU95t_gTGQW7TGsX2WFcpRyZTqReMoHQTRUzK33hLxr9Wd2vjwvNhMTAsSR6vG1_Le8tMzggwPhoLICAaCKUwSCmZ6WfLRHj82XaZZ4LRjnDrUPqCYzpFxRLtY6QkJPRUgN5BJUTX7XHcY.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

5,914 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

10/23/2018 193 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/27/2018 Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2018 2022

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 1 mo. 2 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York New York

Estimated miles driven per year 5,914/yr 7,419/yr

Last reported odometer reading 18,391 36,086

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Hxyzfyf3jox9tF3vSp5yyYN8PN2GJmZ4PSxqmtBqnaFaPZnqkDtlt30ROhOz7hp8hUvuRAnZKTaxk6hYzFw2NRl_MDx8EyPeUr0M4Lqz6coDmJRbipoYIsV8cZw3EVAldO2NPutC9je9fIcfBiRiyj5h2SAOjnaG5_g4teW9EMTP4HH5WPpFwd-v4gg8LBL69lEYz5m4y88DEjxrjXmEWB47jYgoO0eBdJqdBQmtXB30NI8QnJkgaGVJMRHty3-tILCqY1x8pCvJ7jx-NY_cvEvAtzaEQwzAtoE8SjMEeVwMyq5cpwX9Smi2W_jsJfCyQ4uMDiPhOXNdp0mZ8fIm1OAWpxugKFJG70Vl_yHISo_yS7eadxkFo4RkqgVDxhInSssAytBRlY16uncbhZY_MAXr42R5PJo54I0.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/8TTMzYpdHsuHzlgN1qmH1mxH3bea1qXdAxR8FlShtdnE3uMfOggxEMJQpZ6uOD_4vD5-lFdT_A0V81_zfxL0DX_k1665l6oRoUbHTqNURZVhFtGfickv3fZcimQvdiKzymwSGSgDgnADV_7H1OKSs7zsWxzPiaARN5HB3TKroNz90Lzz4QYX-ciIXiDT-yhx5MeGxn5skxtg7mvtR441xsfUojd4bRoBUxo3Y8R3Yj675xVLIpuW_-0dQcPQaOvcgcttgEGzW3wu12Xtz5v2f_gz4fuGN93yR4W4xgC4giYGnIc3ZBuwsz-qgFDTLuez7BplTwHtdc6qM4t8w-bCA_G7cFI2t7XyVR-_2k2KXVj1srlzSub8B8YRVw7q_k_BAqJWO-0O1UBPfi0BPnCgllCgzyztZ-I0pAA.cfx


10/27/2018 195 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

10/29/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

11/09/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oshkosh, WI

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

06/09/2020 10,066 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced
Emissions inspection performed

06/09/2020 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

10/09/2020 12,744 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/15/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

06/01/2021 15,702 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

11/29/2021 18,263 Chrysler Group Certified
Dealer
Webster, NY

Offered for sale as a Jeep Certified
Pre-Owned Vehicle

11/29/2021 18,384 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

11/30/2021 Marina Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Webster, NY
585-671-3000

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-

https://www.fcacertified.com/


marinadodgeny.com/
4.7 / 5.0

32 Verified Reviews
39 Customer Favorites

Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Light bulb(s) replaced
Rear wiper blade replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Emissions inspection performed

12/10/2021 Marina Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Webster, NY
585-671-3000
marinadodgeny.com/

4.7 / 5.0
32 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

12/30/2021 18,391 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

12/31/2021 Marina Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Webster, NY
585-671-3000
marinadodgeny.com/

4.7 / 5.0
32 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Emissions inspection performed

12/31/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Penfield, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

01/03/2022 Chrysler Group Certified
Dealer
Webster, NY

Sold as a Jeep Certified Pre-Owned
Vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
7,419 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/24/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-

https://www.fcacertified.com/


Penfield, NY Loan or lien reported

11/01/2022 26,797 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Webster, NY
585-671-6941
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0
239 Verified Reviews

209 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

11/29/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Penfield, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

12/30/2022 27,929 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

01/19/2023 28,266 Marina Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Webster, NY
585-671-3000
marinadodgeny.com/

4.7 / 5.0
32 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

08/23/2023 32,598 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Webster, NY
585-671-6941
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0
239 Verified Reviews

209 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed

12/27/2023 35,496 Jiffy Lube
Webster, NY
585-877-6414
jiffylube.com/

4.9 / 5.0
9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/27/2023 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

02/01/2024 36,086 Jiffy Lube
Webster, NY
585-877-6414
jiffylube.com/

4.9 / 5.0
9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Rear brakes replaced
Rear brake pads replaced

-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help


Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/3/24 5:47:39 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2018 JEEP GRAND
CHEROKEE vehicle (VIN: 1C4RJFAG9JC449146), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 4/3/24 at 6:47 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

